

Project: KIWANIS AVENUE REHABILITATION, 12TH STREET TO 41ST STREET
 Location: KIWANIS AVENUE, 12TH STREET TO 41ST STREET

A/E Firm: SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 6809 S. MINNESOTA AVENUE, SUITE 203
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117
 Phone No.: 605.274.3345
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,476,001.00
 Budget: \$ 4,378,301.00
 Letting Date: 02/18/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

BX Civil & Construction, Inc.
 Address: 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD 57005
 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Dakota Contracting Corporation
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Diamond Surface, Inc.
 Address: Blvd. Suite 900
 City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374
 Phone No.: 763.420.5009

Interstate Improvement, Inc.
 Address: 16871 Canby Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Faribault, MN 55021
 Phone No.: 507.333.2677

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|-----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1 | 009.0010 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | \$ 146,658.80 | \$ 146,658.80 | \$ 170,000.00 | \$ 170,000.00 | \$ 390,000.00 | \$ 390,000.00 | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 325,000.00 |
| 2 | SPECIAL | DELETED | LS | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 3 | 110.0130 | DELETED | EACH | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 4 | 110.0300 | Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter | FT | 5,489.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 43,912.00 | \$ 13.15 | \$ 72,180.35 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 76,846.00 | \$ 19.25 | \$ 105,663.25 |
| 5 | 110.1100 | Remove Concrete Pavement (Full Depth Repairs) | SY | 2,827.00 | \$ 51.50 | \$ 145,590.50 | \$ 36.50 | \$ 103,185.50 | \$ 39.87 | \$ 112,712.49 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 28,270.00 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 1,375.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 14,437.50 | \$ 15.25 | \$ 20,968.75 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 9.85 | \$ 13,543.75 |
| 7 | 110.5021 | Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset | EACH | 10.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10.95 | \$ 109.50 |
| 8 | 900.0452 | Valve Box Replacement | EACH | 1.00 | \$ 213.00 | \$ 213.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 2,730.00 |
| 9 | 950.5000 | Adjust Manhole | EACH | 16.00 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 2,576.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 10 | 950.5710 | Verify Utility | EACH | 7.00 | \$ 186.00 | \$ 1,302.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| 11 | SPECIAL | Diamond Grind | SY | 69,000.00 | \$ 6.10 | \$ 420,900.00 | \$ 4.68 | \$ 322,920.00 | \$ 6.14 | \$ 423,660.00 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 251,850.00 |
| 12 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation | CY | 150.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 23.65 | \$ 3,547.50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 65.65 | \$ 9,847.50 |
| 13 | 120.0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CY | 25.00 | \$ 67.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | \$ 29.80 | \$ 745.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 38.35 | \$ 958.75 |
| 14 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course | TN | 1.00 | \$ 71.50 | \$ 71.50 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 27.75 | \$ 27.75 |
| 15 | 380.4050 | 8" PCC Fillet Section | SY | 120.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 15,240.00 | \$ 98.25 | \$ 11,790.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 12,960.00 |
| 16 | 380.5020 | Fast Track Concrete For PCC Pavement Repair (Full Depth Repair) | SY | 50.00 | \$ 109.00 | \$ 5,450.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 7,250.00 |
| 17 | 380.5030 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair (Full Depth Repairs) | SY | 935.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 86,020.00 | \$ 145.60 | \$ 136,136.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 123,420.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 135,575.00 |
| 18 | 380.6300 | Reseal PCC Pavement Joint | FT | 90,000.00 | \$ 2.70 | \$ 243,000.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 211,500.00 | \$ 1.87 | \$ 168,300.00 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 166,500.00 |
| 19 | 633.1186 | Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking, 24" | FT | 559.00 | \$ 2.60 | \$ 1,453.40 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 1,229.80 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 1,257.75 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 1,229.80 |
| 20 | 633.1190 | Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, Arrow | EACH | 30.00 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 3,870.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 109.15 | \$ 3,274.50 |
| 21 | 633.1100 | Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | FT | 7,105.00 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 5,684.00 | \$ 0.66 | \$ 4,689.30 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 5,328.75 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 4,618.25 |
| 22 | 633.1105 | Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | FT | 23,785.00 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 19,028.00 | \$ 0.66 | \$ 15,698.10 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 17,838.75 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 15,460.25 |
| 23 | 633.1110 | Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White | FT | 425.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 1.32 | \$ 561.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1.32 | \$ 561.00 |
| 24 | 633.1130 | Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White | FT | 559.00 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 2,627.30 | \$ 3.96 | \$ 2,213.64 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 2,375.75 | \$ 3.94 | \$ 2,202.46 |
| 25 | 633.1155 | Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow | EACH | 30.00 | \$ 194.00 | \$ 5,820.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 163.75 | \$ 4,912.50 |
| 26 | 633.5000 | Groove Pavement for Pavement Markings, 4" | FT | 30,890.00 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 12,356.00 | \$ 0.33 | \$ 10,193.70 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 30,890.00 | \$ 0.32 | \$ 9,884.80 |
| 27 | 633.5005 | Groove Pavement for Pavement Markings, 8" | FT | 425.00 | \$ 2.60 | \$ 1,105.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 935.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2.19 | \$ 930.75 |
| 28 | 650.7040 | Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF68 | FT | 5,489.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 142,714.00 | \$ 34.80 | \$ 191,017.20 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 279,939.00 | \$ 43.10 | \$ 236,575.90 |
| 29 | 651.0860 | 6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk | SF | 12,375.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 117,562.50 | \$ 15.15 | \$ 187,481.25 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 198,000.00 | \$ 12.72 | \$ 157,410.00 |
| 30 | 651.6020 | Type A Detectable Warning | SF | 680.00 | \$ 39.50 | \$ 26,860.00 | \$ 50.10 | \$ 34,068.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 35,360.00 | \$ 101.50 | \$ 69,020.00 |
| 31 | 651.6025 | Type A Detectable Warning, Radius Type | SF | 453.00 | \$ 40.50 | \$ 18,346.50 | \$ 61.90 | \$ 28,040.70 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 23,556.00 | \$ 125.50 | \$ 56,851.50 |
| 32 | SPECIAL | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement - #9x18 Def | EACH | 787.60 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 13,389.20 | \$ 14.30 | \$ 11,262.68 | \$ 18.93 | \$ 14,909.27 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 9,451.20 |
| 33 | SPECIAL | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement - #5x30 Def | EACH | 68.20 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,159.40 | \$ 11.35 | \$ 774.07 | \$ 10.94 | \$ 746.11 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 818.40 |
| 34 | SPECIAL | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement - #5x24 Def | EACH | 2,673.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 37,422.00 | \$ 10.75 | \$ 28,734.75 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 50,787.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 34,749.00 |
| 35 | SPECIAL | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement - 1.25"x18" Pln | EACH | 690.80 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 11,398.20 | \$ 14.90 | \$ 10,292.92 | \$ 19.31 | \$ 13,339.35 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 8,289.60 |
| 36 | SPECIAL | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement - 0.75"x24" Pln | EACH | 70.40 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 1,372.80 | \$ 13.05 | \$ 918.72 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 3,168.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,760.00 |
| 37 | SPECIAL | Partial Depth Pavement Repair (Details PDR-1, PDR-2 & PDR-3) | SF | 16,500.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 676,500.00 | \$ 50.50 | \$ 833,250.00 | \$ 38.95 | \$ 642,675.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 990,000.00 |

Project: KIWANIS AVENUE REHABILITATION, 12TH STREET TO 41ST STREET
 Location: KIWANIS AVENUE, 12TH STREET TO 41ST STREET

| | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| A/E Firm: SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. | Bid Estimate: \$ 2,476,001.00 | BX Civil & Construction, Inc. | Dakota Contracting Corporation | Diamond Surface, Inc. | Interstate Improvement, Inc. |
| Address: 6809 S. MINNESOTA AVENUE, SUITE 203 | Budget: \$ 4,378,301.00 | Address: 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD | Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD | Address: Blvd. Suite 900 | Address: 16871 Canby Avenue |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117 | Letting Date: 02/18/21 | City/State/Zip: 57005 | City/State/Zip: 57105 | City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374 | City/State/Zip: Faribault, MN 55021 |
| Phone No.: 605.274.3345 | Time: 2:15 PM | Phone No.: 605.428.5483 | Phone No.: 605.336.0500 | Phone No.: 763.420.5009 | Phone No.: 507.333.2677 |
| Value of OFM: \$ | | | | | |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------------|-------------------|---|------|----------|----------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| 38 | SPECIAL | Partial Depth Pavement Repair Special (PDR-3) | SF | 990.00 | \$ 146.00 | \$ 144,540.00 | \$ 85.95 | \$ 85,090.50 | \$ 49.36 | \$ 48,866.40 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 59,400.00 |
| 39 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control | SF | 1,090.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 1,417.00 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 1,253.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,180.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 1,199.00 |
| 40 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control Misc. | LS | 1.00 | \$ 60,200.00 | \$ 60,200.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 41 | 634.0285 | TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED | EACH | 40.00 | \$ 64.50 | \$ 2,580.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 2,160.00 |
| 42 | 634.0380 | TUBULAR MARKER | EACH | 400.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 28,400.00 | \$ 60.50 | \$ 24,200.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 60.05 | \$ 24,020.00 |
| 43 | 634.0420 | TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | EACH | 2.00 | \$ 2,590.00 | \$ 5,180.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 2,183.00 | \$ 4,366.00 |
| 44 | 009.0552 | DELETED | LS | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 45 | 110.5110 | Salvage Signal Equipment | LS | 1.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,341.90 | \$ 2,341.90 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,324.00 | \$ 2,324.00 |
| 46 | 635.0310 | Sawed-In Detector Loop | EACH | 16.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 510.51 | \$ 8,168.16 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 506.50 | \$ 8,104.00 |
| 47 | 635.0700 | Pedestrian Push Button Pole | EACH | 35.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 34,650.00 | \$ 840.79 | \$ 29,427.65 | \$ 937.50 | \$ 32,812.50 | \$ 835.00 | \$ 29,225.00 |
| 48 | SPECIAL | PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 12" 2-SECTION WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER | EACH | 38.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 32,300.00 | \$ 723.13 | \$ 27,478.94 | \$ 781.25 | \$ 29,687.50 | \$ 717.50 | \$ 27,265.00 |
| 49 | 635.0730 | Pedestrian Crossing Sign | EACH | 35.00 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 2,187.50 | \$ 53.21 | \$ 1,862.35 | \$ 81.25 | \$ 2,843.75 | \$ 52.80 | \$ 1,848.00 |
| 50 | SPECIAL | INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON APS | EACH | 38.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 40,660.00 | \$ 907.41 | \$ 34,481.58 | \$ 965.00 | \$ 36,670.00 | \$ 890.92 | \$ 33,854.96 |
| 51 | 635.1202 | 2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1 | Ft | 3,410.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,410.00 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 2,898.50 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 2,557.50 | \$ 0.83 | \$ 2,830.30 |
| 52 | 635.1205 | 5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1 | Ft | 1,030.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 1,751.00 | \$ 1.43 | \$ 1,472.90 | \$ 1.18 | \$ 1,215.40 | \$ 1.45 | \$ 1,493.50 |
| 53 | 635.4610 | Tie to Existing Junction Box | EACH | 43.00 | \$ 113.00 | \$ 4,859.00 | \$ 95.83 | \$ 4,120.69 | \$ 312.50 | \$ 13,437.50 | \$ 95.10 | \$ 4,089.30 |
| 54 | 635.4640 | Tie to Existing Signal Footing | EACH | 8.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 1,232.00 | \$ 131.27 | \$ 1,050.16 | \$ 437.50 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 130.25 | \$ 1,042.00 |
| 55 | 635.8440 | 1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire | Ft | 720.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 1,008.00 | \$ 1.21 | \$ 871.20 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1.19 | \$ 856.80 |
| 56 | 635.8460 | 1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire | Ft | 720.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 0.46 | \$ 331.20 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 324.00 |
| 57 | 120.6300 | Water For Vegetation | MG | 0.10 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 12.90 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 330.00 |
| 58 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CY | 140.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 34.50 | \$ 4,830.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 48.55 | \$ 6,797.00 |
| 59 | 730.0300 | Arterial and Collector Seed Mix | LB | 45.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 517.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 10.92 | \$ 491.40 |
| 60 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing | LB | 42.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 42.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 42.50 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 1.08 | \$ 45.90 |
| 61 | 734.0850 | Inlet Protection | EACH | 87.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 7,917.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,395.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 73.44 | \$ 6,389.28 |
| 62 | 734.5010 | Sweeping | HR | 40.00 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 5,160.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 6,560.00 |
| 63 | 734.6006 | Concrete Washout Area | EACH | 3.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 64 | 632.132 | 2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST | FT | 100 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 10.80 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 65 | 632.133 | 2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST | FT | 35 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 423.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 455.00 | \$ 11.88 | \$ 415.80 |
| 66 | 632.134 | 2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST | FT | 15 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 232.50 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 13.10 | \$ 196.50 |
| 67 | 632.306 | INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST | EACH | 10 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 10.95 | \$ 109.50 |
| 68 | SPECIAL | FILLET REPAIR AT SIDEWALK CURB RAMP RELOCATION | SY | 792 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 97,416.00 | \$ 145.25 | \$ 115,038.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 83,160.00 | \$ 121.34 | \$ 96,101.28 |
| 69 | 380.6000 | DOWEL BAR | EACH | 85 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 1,572.50 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 1,402.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 21.85 | \$ 1,857.25 |
| 70 | 250.0016 | INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC | LS | 1 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 1,121.03 | \$ 1,121.03 | \$ 5,820.00 | \$ 5,820.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BID | | | | | Total Bid \$ 2,730,000.00 | | Total Bid \$ 2,868,777.69 | | Total Bid \$ 3,132,047.26 | | Total Bid \$ 3,161,611.18 | |